## State of New Mexico HOBBS CONTINUE AND Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NOV 0 3 21220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

API No 30-025-28822

## Release Notification and Corrective Action

		OPERATOR	Initial Report	Final Report
Name of Company	Southern Union Gas Services, Ltd.	Contact		Crystal Callaway
Address	801 S. Loop 464, Monahans, TX, 79756	Telephone No.		817-302-9407
Facility Name:	West Eunice Compressor Station (RP-2724)	Facility Type	Na	tural Gas Gathering

Surface Owner Southern Union Gas Services | Mineral Owner:

LOCATION OF RELEASE

BOCATION OF REDEADE								
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
Р	36	21\$	36E					Lea

Latitude 32 degrees 25' 45.29" Longitude 103 degrees 12' 38.84"

NATURE OF RELEASE

	OF RELEASE							
Type of Release: Lubricating Oil and Wash Water	Volume of Release 12 BBLS	Volume Recovered 9.5 BBLS						
Source of Release: Sump Tank	Date and Hour of Occurrence June 12, 2011 -0200 hours	Date and Hour of Discovery July 13, 2011 - 1000 hours						
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?							
By Whom? NA	Date and Hour: NA							
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*								
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken: An overhead bulk lubricating oil tank valve was left open, which resulted in the overfilling of a tank located on the compressor unit. The oil flowed into the compressor unit curbing and into the north sump tank. A pump located on the sump, which should activate and transfer the contents of the sump to the wastewater tank, failed. Due to the failure of the sump pump, the sump overfilled and allowed a mixture of approximately 12 barrels of oil and wash water to impact the ground. A vacuum truck was utilized to recover approximately 9.5 barrels.								
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An area measuring approximately 15 feet in width and 150 feet in length was affected by the release. A backhoe was utilized to scrape up the heavily saturated soil. In sensitive areas of the facility, the saturated soil was "hand dug". Following initial excavation activities the impacted soil was transported to Sundance for disposal.								
Confirmation soil samples collected from the West Eunice Compressor Historical Remediation site indicate concentrations of BTEX, TPH and chloride are less than NMOCD Regulatory Statndards. Please reference the attached Basin Environmental Services Technologies Remediation Summary and Site Closure Request for details of remediation activities.								
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases, which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.								
Signature: Curdel Cellancer	mature: Chotel Callancer OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Printed Name: Crystal Callaway	Approved by District Supervisor:	har						
Title: Senior Environmental Remediation Specialist	Approval Date: 11-03-14	Expiration Date:						
E-mail Address: Crystal.Callaway@Regencygas.com	Conditions of Approval:							
Date: 10/13/2014 Phone: 817-302-9407	·	IRP-2724						

+ 9 28 29 9 ۸ 70 4 30 753 798 ۹ 70 19 30 75

NOV 0 4 2014